HONORING THE OUTSTANDING WORK OF Hanna Soloman

WHEREAS, Hanna Soloman a 15 year old Student organized a coat give away "Recycle and Warm A HEART"; and

WHEREAS, as a 15 year old student she was well aware that she was blessed with a beautiful warm home, food on the table and warm coats to wear; and

WHEREAS, As she thought of the less fortunate who have none of what she has especially during cold nights, Hanna was determined to put her idea to work make a her dream come true; and

WHEREAS, Hanna collected gently used coats, gloves, hats and new socks for the homeless, her goal was to reach 300 coats to give away; and

WHEREAS, Hanna Soloman had an overwhelming response and was able to provide warm coats to many deserving people and to continue to spread the warmth; now, therefore, be it

RESOLVED: that **Hanna Soloman** has shown dedication and commitment to enriching the lives of many through her passion, kindness, and generosity; and, we, the undersigned Oakland City Councilmembers, extend our sincere appreciation and exemplary commitment to her community.